

Bologna, 2019, April 30th

To ourstakeholders:

We recognize that a key requirement for participation in the UN Global Compact is the annual preparation and posting of a Communication on Engagement (COE) that comprises of a statement by the chief executive expressing continued support for the Global Compact and renewing the participant's ongoing commitment to the initiative and its principles, a description of the practical actions that the organization has taken to support the Global Compact principles and to engage with the initiative, and a measurement of outcomes (i.e. qualitative or quantitative measurements of results) or expected outcomes.

We are late in creating, sharing and posting our COE report due to the assessment of the activities of the partnership named 'Lady Lawyer Village Fun Plan' – of which members are also Lady Lawyer Practice S.r.l.u.s. and Lady Lawyer Media S.r.l.u.s.

We hereby ask for an extension period in order to be able to post a COE that describes our organization's efforts and progress to implement the principles of the UN Global Compact. Our new COE report will be posted on the UN Global Compact website by 2019, June 9th at the latest.

Sincerely yours,
Michela Cocchi, President
Lady Lawyer Foundation



